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OUT_INJ4

IN_CAM_VR

HALL2

OUT_IGN4

B7

A6

B2
B3

A8
A7

OUT_VVT2

B4

C1

EINT6

Wake-up pin:

General purpose bus

EINT2

EINT9

Bus types

EINT12

EINT14
EINT15

Injection & LS-outputs

EINT11

Ignition

MCU Debug Port

LEDs Pullups / Pulldowns

Discrete inputs
Auxiliary bus

Analog inputs (sensors)

Bluetooth Module

* Warning! Remove R40 is you use TLS115

Board info

GND test pads

http://www.alphaxpr.com/

ETB driver

Outputs

Power

Protected 5V analog power supply for Sensors

HALL sensor inputs

EINT1
EINT6

EINT4

4k pullups

EINT13

EINT5

EINT7

EINT3

Internal MAP


